

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs A Abercrombie

**Respondent:** The Equality and Human Rights Commission

Heard at: Manchester On: 26 October 2020

Before: Employment Judge Grundy

## **REPRESENTATION:**

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Mr Chegwin, Solicitor

This hearing has taken place on a remote basis by CVP platform in accordance with the Presidential Practice Direction on remote hearings and open justice and in accordance with Rule 46 ET (CRP) Regs 2013 and the Guidance issued on 14th September 2020.

## RECONSIDERATION JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant's application for reconsideration of the refusal to grant anonymisation of the judgment given on 31 May 2019 is refused.
- 2. The claimant shall inform the Tribunal by 4pm on 9 November 2020 whether she wishes the Tribunal to provide written reasons for the decision. The Respondent does not require written reasons. Oral reasons were given on 26 October 2020.

\_\_\_\_\_

**Employment Judge Grundy** 

Date 26 October 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 6 November 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.